## TEMPORARY ADMINISTRATIVE ARRANGEMENTS

The Board of Education shall designate an acting District Administrator if that the present District Administrator is unable to perform their duties. The acting District Administrator shall consult with the Board when necessary to make decisions.

The Board of Education shall make the appointment of an interim District Administrator designee in July of each school year. The designee must be a member of the School District of Amery district team.

APPROVED: April 17, 1989

REVISED: November 27, 1995

November 18, 2024